
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   North Florida 285  282  291       858  -6 

T3  3  2   Troy 292  286  296       874  +10 
T3  2  3   Arkansas State  292  285  300       877  +13 
T3  4  4   Florida International 292  287  301       880  +16 
T6  6  T5   Western Kentucky  295  298  298       891  +27 
2  5  T5   South Alabama 289  297  305       891  +27 
8  7  T7   UAB 300  299  298       897  +33 

T6  9  T7   Daytona State College 295  308  294       897  +33 
T10  8  9   Georgia Southern 306  296  305       907  +43 
T10  11  10   Stetson  306  311  306       923  +59 

9  10  11   Cincinnati 305  305  320       930  +66 
12  12  12   Bradley 318  304  328       950  +86 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 North Florida 285 282 291 858

T3 Daniela Gonzalez Pinto (5) 72 70 71 213

T5 Sara McKevitt (3) 70 70 74 214

T9 Mindy Herrick (2) 75 68 74 217

T14 Marion DeBove (1) 74 74 72 220

T19 Christin Eisenbeiss (4) 69 78 75 222

2 Troy 292 286 296 874

2 Nicole Lorup (3) 70 70 71 211

T9 Anna Claire Little (2) 70 72 75 217

T21 ShaeBug Scarberry (5) 77 75 72 224

T24 Elisabeth Preus (1) 75 73 78 226

T45 Elizabeth Caldarelli (4) 81 71 80 232

3 Arkansas State 292 285 300 877

T5 Olivia Schmidt (1) 73 70 71 214

T14 Elise Schultz (2) 75 69 76 220

T17 Sydni Leung (5) 70 74 77 221

23 Grayson Gladden (4) 74 72 79 225

T45 Kayla Burke (3) 78 78 76 232

4 Florida International 292 287 301 880

1 Carolina Andrade (1) 71 68 71 210

T7 Agueda Cortilla Mas (4) 73 72 71 216

T21 Gabriela Powel (3) 75 71 78 224

T56 Millburn Ho (2) 75 79 81 235

72 Ema Dobiasova (5) 73 76 0 149

T5 Western Kentucky 295 298 298 891

T11 Mary Joiner (5) 69 76 74 219

T14 Megan Clarke (4) 73 75 72 220

T27 Sarah Arnold (2) 77 76 74 227

T27 Olivia Reed (3) 76 73 78 227

T45 Rachel Rich (1) 79 74 79 232

T5 South Alabama 289 297 305 891

T7 Julie Hovland (3) 70 71 75 216

T17 Siti Shaari (1) 71 74 76 221

T32 Caroline Berge (4) 75 75 79 229

T32 Carlota Garcia (5) 76 77 76 229

T40 Belinda May (2) 73 80 78 231

T7 UAB 300 299 298 897

T19 Pin-Hsuan (Shelly) Chen (2) 77 74 71 222

T24 Emilia Smith (1) 80 74 72 226

T24 Tia Teiniketo (3) 76 74 76 226

T40 Karlee Allen (4) 72 77 82 231

T51 Stephenie Fowler (5) 75 79 79 233
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 Daytona State College 295 308 294 897

T3 Symone Henriques (1) 71 75 67 213

T11 Manon Donche-Gay (4) 72 76 71 219

T51 Briana Gabe (3) 78 76 79 233

T60 Sarah Scott (5) 74 81 83 238

T64 Casey Sommer (2) 83 82 77 242

9 Georgia Southern 306 296 305 907

T11 Alberte Thuesen (1) 75 74 70 219

T32 Ella Ofstedahl (2) 74 76 79 229

T32 Kaysie Harrelson (5) 79 71 79 229

T45 Abby Newton (3) 78 76 78 232

T45 Emma Bell (4) 79 75 78 232

10 Stetson 306 311 306 923

31 Sarah May (2) 72 79 77 228

T37 Wendy Hsiao (3) 78 74 78 230

T40 Bianca Sol Cruz (4) 78 79 74 231

T53 Meghan McLean (1) 78 79 77 234

67 Lisa Colee (5) 82 80 81 243

11 Cincinnati 305 305 320 930

T37 Vanessa Manrique (1) 73 75 82 230

T37 Angela Lopez (2) 74 77 79 230

59 Katie Hallinan (3) 80 76 80 236

T60 Sadie Pan (4) 82 77 79 238

68 Paighton Masterson (5) 78 80 87 245

12 Bradley 318 304 328 950

T56 Mara Flaherty (5) 74 76 85 235

T62 Maddie Hawkins (3) 84 78 79 241

T64 Taylor Ledwein (1) 85 73 84 242

T64 Sarah Nacos (4) 77 77 88 242

69 Megan Welch (2) 83 85 80 248
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T27 Maria Jose Atristain Vega (Arkansas State ) 71 76 80 227

T27 Jessie Cai (North Florida) 78 75 74 227

T32 Kaitlynn Washburn (North Florida) 77 76 76 229

T40 Teri Doss (Western Kentucky ) 80 77 74 231

T40 Nele Mattner (South Alabama) 77 77 77 231

T45 Lissette Davalos (North Florida) 79 72 81 232

T53 Lexie Dawson (UAB) 76 80 78 234

T53 Hannah Mitterberger (Florida International) 80 76 78 234

T56 Addie Westbrook (Western Kentucky ) 82 74 79 235

T62 Carmela Simon Prieto (Cincinnati) 77 82 82 241

70 Taylor Moody (Daytona State College) 86 81 82 249

71 Katelyn David (Stetson ) 87 81 82 250
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Carolina Andrade  Florida International  71   68  71       210  -6   
T2 2   Nicole Lorup  Troy  70   70  71       211  -5   
T5 T3   Daniela Gonzalez Pinto  North Florida  72   70  71       213  -3   
T14 T3   Symone Henriques  Daytona State College  71   75  67       213  -3   
T7 T5   Olivia Schmidt  Arkansas State  73   70  71       214  -2   
T2 T5   Sara McKevitt  North Florida  70   70  74       214  -2   
T11 T7   Agueda Cortilla Mas  Florida International  73   72  71       216  E   
4 T7   Julie Hovland  South Alabama  70   71  75       216  E   

T7 T9   Mindy Herrick  North Florida  75   68  74       217  +1   
T5 T9   Anna Claire Little  Troy  70   72  75       217  +1   
T11 T11   Mary Joiner  Western Kentucky  69   76  74       219  +3   
T24 T11   Alberte Thuesen  Georgia Southern  75   74  70       219  +3   
T19 T11   Manon Donche-Gay  Daytona State College  72   76  71       219  +3   
T9 T14   Elise Schultz  Arkansas State  75   69  76       220  +4   
T19 T14   Marion DeBove  North Florida  74   74  72       220  +4   
T19 T14   Megan Clarke  Western Kentucky  73   75  72       220  +4   
T11 T17   Siti Shaari  South Alabama  71   74  76       221  +5   
T9 T17   Sydni Leung  Arkansas State  70   74  77       221  +5   
T32 T19   Pin-Hsuan (Shelly) Chen  UAB  77   74  71       222  +6   
T17 T19   Christin Eisenbeiss  North Florida  69   78  75       222  +6   
T36 T21   ShaeBug Scarberry  Troy  77   75  72       224  +8   
T14 T21   Gabriela Powel  Florida International  75   71  78       224  +8   
T14 23   Grayson Gladden  Arkansas State  74   72  79       225  +9   
T27 T24   Tia Teiniketo  UAB  76   74  76       226  +10   
T19 T24   Elisabeth Preus  Troy  75   73  78       226  +10   
T45 T24   Emilia Smith  UAB  80   74  72       226  +10   
T39 T27   Sarah Arnold  Western Kentucky  77   76  74       227  +11   
T24 T27   Olivia Reed  Western Kentucky  76   73  78       227  +11   
T39 T27   Jessie Cai *  North Florida  78   75  74       227  +11   
T17 T27   Maria Jose Atristain Vega *  Arkansas State  71   76  80       227  +11   
T32 31   Sarah May  Stetson  72   79  77       228  +12   
T27 T32   Ella Ofstedahl  Georgia Southern  74   76  79       229  +13   
T27 T32   Caroline Berge  South Alabama  75   75  79       229  +13   
T27 T32   Kaysie Harrelson  Georgia Southern  79   71  79       229  +13   
T39 T32   Kaitlynn Washburn *  North Florida  77   76  76       229  +13   
T39 T32   Carlota Garcia  South Alabama  76   77  76       229  +13   
T36 T37   Wendy Hsiao  Stetson  78   74  78       230  +14   
T32 T37   Angela Lopez  Cincinnati  74   77  79       230  +14   
T19 T37   Vanessa Manrique  Cincinnati  73   75  82       230  +14   
T45 T40   Nele Mattner *  South Alabama  77   77  77       231  +15   
T59 T40   Bianca Sol Cruz  Stetson  78   79  74       231  +15   
T39 T40   Belinda May  South Alabama  73   80  78       231  +15   
T59 T40   Teri Doss *  Western Kentucky  80   77  74       231  +15   
T24 T40   Karlee Allen  UAB  72   77  82       231  +15   

T39 T45   Rachel Rich  Western Kentucky  79   74  79       232  +16 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T54 T45   Kayla Burke  Arkansas State  78   78  76       232  +16   
T36 T45   Elizabeth Caldarelli  Troy  81   71  80       232  +16   
T45 T45   Abby Newton  Georgia Southern  78   76  78       232  +16   
T45 T45   Emma Bell  Georgia Southern  79   75  78       232  +16   
T32 T45   Lissette Davalos *  North Florida  79   72  81       232  +16   
T45 T51   Stephenie Fowler  UAB  75   79  79       233  +17   
T45 T51   Briana Gabe  Daytona State College  78   76  79       233  +17   
T54 T53   Hannah Mitterberger *  Florida International  80   76  78       234  +18   
T59 T53   Meghan McLean  Stetson  78   79  77       234  +18   
T54 T53   Lexie Dawson *  UAB  76   80  78       234  +18   
T45 T56   Millburn Ho  Florida International  75   79  81       235  +19   
T54 T56   Addie Westbrook *  Western Kentucky  82   74  79       235  +19   
T27 T56   Mara Flaherty  Bradley  74   76  85       235  +19   
T54 59   Katie Hallinan  Cincinnati  80   76  80       236  +20   
53 T60   Sarah Scott  Daytona State College  74   81  83       238  +22   

T64 T60   Sadie Pan  Cincinnati  82   77  79       238  +22   
T64 T62   Carmela Simon Prieto *  Cincinnati  77   82  82       241  +25   
T66 T62   Maddie Hawkins  Bradley  84   78  79       241  +25   
T62 T64   Taylor Ledwein  Bradley  85   73  84       242  +26   
68 T64   Casey Sommer  Daytona State College  83   82  77       242  +26   

T45 T64   Sarah Nacos  Bradley  77   77  88       242  +26   
T66 67   Lisa Colee  Stetson  82   80  81       243  +27   
T62 68   Paighton Masterson  Cincinnati  78   80  87       245  +29   
T70 69   Megan Welch  Bradley  83   85  80       248  +32   
69 70   Taylor Moody *  Daytona State College  86   81  82       249  +33   

T70 71   Katelyn David *  Stetson  87   81  82       250  +34   
72 -    Ema Dobiasova  Florida International  73   76  D       -     -      

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

First Coast Classic
Deerwood Country Club

Jacksonville , FL 
Deerwood Country Club- First Coast Classic 

Dates: Feb 15 - Feb 16 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Deerwood Country Club- First Coast Classic 76.11 72

2 Deerwood Country Club- First Coast Classic 75.46 72

3 Deerwood Country Club- First Coast Classic 77.14 71

 

Total Average Scores
Deerwood Country Club- First Coast Classic 76.23 215

 

Deerwood Country Club: Deerwood Country Club- First Coast Classic
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 496     7 37 21 5 1 

2 3 152     4 42 19 5 1 

3 4 343     2 50 14 4 1 

4 4 379     4 32 29 6   

5 4 339     2 39 22 6 2 

6 4 375     3 39 28 1   

7 5 485     11 37 20 2 1 

8 3 124     5 43 17 4 2 

9 4 349     3 45 22 1   

10 4 359     15 44 10 2   

11 4 294     9 50 8 4   

12 3 145     8 41 17 4 1 

13 5 492   1 8 49 12 1   

14 4 351     7 40 22 2   

15 3 164       34 35 2   

16 4 326     9 54 5 3   

17 4 369     3 34 29 3 2 

18 5 460     17 46 8     

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 3 164 +0.55 

17 4 369 +0.54 

5 4 339 +0.54 

4 4 379 +0.52 

2 3 152 +0.41 

1 5 496 +0.38 

6 4 375 +0.38 

8 3 124 +0.38 

3 4 343 +0.34 

9 4 349 +0.30 

12 3 145 +0.28 

14 4 351 +0.27 

7 5 485 +0.23 

11 4 294 +0.10 

13 5 492 +0.06 

16 4 326 +0.03 

10 4 359 -0.01 

18 5 460 -0.13 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 379 +0.57 

3 4 343 +0.53 

17 4 369 +0.44 

8 3 124 +0.35 

14 4 351 +0.33 

15 3 164 +0.32 

5 4 339 +0.31 

6 4 375 +0.24 

11 4 294 +0.19 

12 3 145 +0.19 

1 5 496 +0.17 

9 4 349 +0.15 

13 5 492 +0.13 

16 4 326 +0.11 

7 5 485 +0.11 

10 4 359 +0.06 

2 3 152 +0.06 

18 5 460 -0.14 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 343 +0.47 

4 4 379 +0.47 

17 4 369 +0.46 

6 4 375 +0.29 

11 4 294 +0.28 

12 3 145 +0.26 

5 4 339 +0.22 

2 3 152 +0.22 

8 3 124 +0.21 

14 4 351 +0.21 

15 3 164 +0.17 

7 5 485 +0.13 

1 5 496 +0.07 

13 5 492 +0.04 

16 4 326 +0.04 

9 4 349 +0.00 

10 4 359 -0.04 

18 5 460 -0.04 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 3 164 +0.55 

17 4 369 +0.54 

5 4 339 +0.54 

4 4 379 +0.52 

2 3 152 +0.41 

6 4 375 +0.38 

1 5 496 +0.38 

8 3 124 +0.38 

3 4 343 +0.34 

9 4 349 +0.30 

12 3 145 +0.28 

14 4 351 +0.27 

7 5 485 +0.23 

11 4 294 +0.10 

13 5 492 +0.06 

16 4 326 +0.03 

10 4 359 -0.01 

18 5 460 -0.13 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 496     32 121 50 10 2 

2 3 152     16 145 46 6 2 

3 4 343     9 130 54 16 6 

4 4 379     12 106 76 17 4 

5 4 339     21 122 54 12 6 

6 4 375     16 122 73 4   

7 5 485     28 133 49 3 2 

8 3 124     22 130 43 16 4 

9 4 349     26 134 52 3   

10 4 359     45 138 23 6 3 

11 4 294     29 138 34 10 4 

12 3 145     19 132 57 6 1 

13 5 492   2 30 141 34 8   

14 4 351     20 124 64 7   

15 3 164     8 130 72 5   

16 4 326     29 150 30 6   

17 4 369     7 120 68 18 2 

18 5 460     48 141 26     
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20859&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

	FCC_Final
	combo3
	ind3
	stats

